## ORDINANCE NO. 5224

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ALBANY MUNICIPAL CODE 1.08.010 TO AMEND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY.

WHEREAS, the City of Albany annexed lands in Benton County in 1991; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has maintained a seal of the City for many years, which is used on official documents and proclamations; and

WHEREAS, the current City seal includes language that places Albany in Linn County when Albany actually encompasses areas in both Linn and Benton Counties.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Albany Municipal Code Section 1.08.010 is hereby amended to read:

## 1.08.010 Description

The seal of the City of Albany shall be circular in form, three and three-quarter inches in diameter, and shall have engraved in Roman letters around the outside circle the following words: "Seal of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon." It shall also have an emblem engraved on the face of the seal described as follows: an eagle with its wings spread, a shield upon the breast, with three arrows in its right foot. Over the head of the eagle shall be a scroll with the following words in small letters: "In God we trust."

Passed by the Council: December 13, 1995

Approved by the Mayor: December 13, 1995

Effective Date: January 12, 1995

ATTEST:

Man C. Withour Dipoty City Recorder

